

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 2373-2377/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 54/2004 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 56/2004 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 57/2004 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 58/2004 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 59/2004 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

M/S. TRINITY INFRAVENTURES LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. S. MURTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 13524/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 13525/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 26660/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 13523/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8884-8887/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No. 61229/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 134058/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 61228/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 2203/2022 (XII-A)

**(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 20693/2022
IA No. 20693/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)**

SLP(C) No. 256/2022 (XII-A)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2388/2022 AND FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2389/2022)

SLP(C) No. 8888-8891/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 45874/2021, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 45875/2021 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 67460/2022)

SLP(C) No. 1584/2022 (XII-A)

**(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 14669/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 14670/2022)**

SLP(C) No. 980/2022 (XII-A)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 10556/2022 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 10557/2022)

SLP(C) No. 8872/2022 (XII-A)

Date : 11-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI**

For Parties

**Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Shrishti, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjai Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Khosla, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR**

**Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkat Mayur, Adv.
Mr. T.Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR**

**Mr. P.V.Surendernath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Srinivas, Adv.
Ch. Leelasarveswar, Adv.
Mr. R. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendran, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.**

For Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

**Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Murthy, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR**

**Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Shiva Krishna murti, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Priya, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.**

Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debal Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Mayur, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B. Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
for M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Shreeyash U. Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Zakir Hussain, Adv.
For VMZ Chambers, AOR

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Ninesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Tonk, Adv.
Mr. Suditi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.
for M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the instant matters alongwith SLPs (C) Dy.
No.19266/2022 & 19288/2022 on 23.08.2022 before another Bench of
which Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India (N.V. Ramana.CJI) is not a
Member.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)