

ITEM NO.822

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2373-2377/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 54/2004 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 56/2004 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 57/2004 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 58/2004 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 59/2004 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

M/S. TRINITY INFRAVENTURES LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. S. MURTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-12-2022 These petitions were called on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR
 Mr. Shelley Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Nayar, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
 Ms. A. Satapathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
 Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
 Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
 M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
 M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR
 Mr. Krishna Murthy, Adv.
 Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON Mentioning the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the list of 13.12.2022

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)