

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2373-2377/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 54/2004 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 56/2004 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 57/2004 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 58/2004 20-12-2019 in OSA No. 59/2004 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

M/S. TRINITY INFRAVENTURES LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. S. MURTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 40226/2022 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 5542/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 5543/2023)

Date : 01-02-2023 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinay, AOR

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List Diary Nos. 40226/2022 and 40267/2022 on 08.02.2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)